
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2577
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2006
CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OF INCOME TAX IN ANDHRA PRADESH
Nizamuddin Shri G.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of location of post of Chief Commissioners of Income Tax (CC!T) working in Andhra Pradesh ;

(b) the manner in which the CClTs work are coordinated ;

(c) whether there are plans to increase the number of CCITs in the State; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a) There are five posts of CCsIT (including one pest of Director General) (investigation) in Andhra Pradesh. Out of which 4 are located at Hyderabad and one at Vizkhapatnam.

(b) The work of CCsIT is coordinated by the respective zonal Members and Chairman, CBDT.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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